
                                                                     

TSUEN WAN GOVERNMENT SECONDARY SCHOOL 
School Calendar 2023-2024 

Month Week Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Events and Holidays 

Sept 1   
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4/9 
5/9 
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12/9 
15/9 
29/9 
30/9 
 
 
 
 
 
 

School Assembly for Beginning of School Year 
House AGM  
Photo-taking Day (Student Card) 
School Assembly (SA Forum) 
SA Voting Day 
Special School Assembly (SA AGM) 
Dress Casual Day 
The day following the Mid-Autumn Festival 
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Oct             1 
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13/10 

14/10 

19/10 – 31/10 

23/10 

 

 

 

The day following the National Day 

S6 Power-up Day 

PTA AGM  

Discretionary Holiday (1) 

Teachers’ Day 

TWGSS Careers Expo 

1st Term Test (S1 – S6) 

Chung Yeung Festival 
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5/11 

18/11 

20/11 
22/11 
25/11 

28/11 
29/11 
30/11 
 
 

 

Alumni Sports Day (Final) 

Speech Day 

Discretionary Holiday (2) 
Swimming Gala 

Fallback Date for Speech Day 

Outdoor Learning Day 

1st Staff Development Day 

Photo-taking Day (Classes and Units) 
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Dec         
 

1     2  3 
2/12 

9/12 

11/12 

 

21/12 

22/12 – 1/1 

Parents’ Day (S6) 

Information Day for P6 
The day following the District Council Ordinary 
Election 

Drama Competition 

Christmas & New Year Holidays (11 days) 
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Jan 18 1  2  3  4 # 5 #    6 # 7 
2/1 – 16/1 

4/1 – 23/1 

16/1 

24/1 – 26/1 

29/1 

30/1 

S1 DP Application 

First Term Examination & S6 Mock Examination 

2nd Staff Development Day (Joint GS Programme) 

Review of Examination Papers 

Beginning of Second Term 

Chinese Culture Day 
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Feb      
  1 
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7/2 – 17/2 

23/2 

24/2 

26/2 

27/2 

 

Talk on S4 Subject Selection for S3 students 

Lunar New Year Holidays (11 days) 

Last School Day of S6 (Farewell Assembly) 

Parents’ Day (S1-S5) 

Discretionary Holiday (3) 

Life-wide Learning Day 
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Month Week Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Events and Holidays 

Mar      
    1  2 3 

4/3 – 8/3 

12/3 – 14/3 

16/3 

18/3 – 27/3 

28/3 – 6/4 

 
 

English Week 

Book Fair  

S1 DP Interview 

2nd Term Test (S1 – S5) 

Ching Ming Festival & Easter Holidays (10 days) 
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Apr  1  2  3  4  5  6 7 
11/4 

12/4 

22/4–26/4  

23/4 or 24/4 

26/4 

Sports Day (Heat) 

Sports Day (Final) 

STEAM Week 

S3 TSA Speaking Assessments 

Fallback Date for S3 TSA Speaking Assessments 
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May     
 

1  2 
 

3  4 5 
1/5 

3/5 

15/5 

16/5 

21/5 

 

 

Labour Day 

Talk on Subject Selection for S3 Parents & Students 

The Birthday of the Buddha 

Music Competition  

3rd Staff Development Day 
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Jun         
 

  1 2 
3/6 – 5/6 

6/6 – 25/6 

10/6  

19/6 & 20/6 

24/6 

26/6 - 28/6 

Study Period Holidays (3 Days) 

Second Term Examination 

Tuen Ng Festival 

S3 TSA Written Assessments 

Fallback Date for S3 TSA Written Assessments 

Review of Examination Papers 
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Jul    42 1  2 * 3 * 4 * 5 * 6 7 
1/7 

2/7 – 11/7 

11/7 – 12/7 

12/7 

13/7 

15/7 – 31/8 

16/7 

17/7  

 

HKSAR Establishment Day 

Post Exam Activities  

Registration of S1 Students  

Ending of School Year  

Talk for S6 Students on Release of HKDSE Results 

Summer Vacation (48 days)  

Pre-S1 Hong Kong Attainment Test 2024 

Release of HKDSE Results 
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: School Holiday Number of school days:    

S1 – S5:  193      

S6:  107 

   

        

11/4 (Thu)   HKDSE Chinese Language 

12/4, 13/4 (Fri, Sat)  HKDSE English Language   

15/4 (Mon)   HKDSE Mathematics (CP) 

16/4 (Tue)    HKDSE Citizenship and Social 

    Development 

  

   

 
 

: Staff Development Day 

 
 

: Special Event on Saturday/Holiday 

Date : Pre-arranged Afternoon Activities 

# : Examination/Test 

* : Whole-day School Function 

^ : Other School Activities 

@ : School Assembly/Tuesday Afternoon Assembly 

 : PTA/Parent Activities 

 Dates in italics are public holidays/school holidays 

 


