## TSUEN WAN GOVERNMENT SECONDARY SCHOOL School Calendar 2023-2024

Month	Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Events and Holidays
Sept	1					1 @	2	3	1/9 School Assembly for Beginning of School Year 4/9 House AGM
2023	2	4 ^	5 ^	6	7	8 @	9	10	5/9 Photo-taking Day (Student Card) 8/9 School Assembly (SA Forum)
S-21	3	11	12 ^	13	14	15 <sup>@</sup>	16	17	12/9 SA Voting Day 15/9 Special School Assembly (SA AGM) 29/9 Dress Casual Day
H-1	4	18	19	20	21	<u>22</u>	23	24	29/9 Dress Casual Day 30/9 The day following the Mid-Autumn Festival
D-0	5	25	26	27	28	29 ^	30		
Oct								1	2/10 The day following the National Day
S-19	6	2	3	4	5	<u>6</u> ^	7	8	6/10 S6 Power-up Day 10/10 PTA AGM 11/10 Discretionary Holiday (1)
H-2	7	9	10 @	11	12	13 @		15	11/10 Discretionary Holiday (1) 13/10 Teachers' Day 14/10 TWGSS Careers Expo
D-1	8	16	17	18	19 #	20 #		22	19/10 – 31/10 1st Term Test (S1 – S6) 23/10 Chung Yeung Festival
D-1	9	23	24 #	25 #	26 #	27 #	28	29	
	10	30 #	31 #			27	20		
									5/11 Alumni Sports Day (Final)
Nov				1	2	<u>3</u>	4	5	18/11 Speech Day 20/11 Discretionary Holiday (2)
S-20	11	6	7 @	8	9	10	11	12	22/11 Swimming Gala 25/11 Fallback Date for Speech Day
H-0	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 *	19	28/11 Outdoor Learning Day 29/11 1st Staff Development Day
D-1	13	20	21	22 *	23	<u>24</u>	25	26	Photo-taking Day (Classes and Units)
	14	27	28 *	29	30 ^				
Dec						<u>1</u>	2 △	3	2/12 Parents' Day (S6) 9/12 Information Day for P6
S-16	15	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11/12 The day following the District Council Ordinary Election
H-10	16	11	12 @	13	14	<u>15</u>	16	17	21/12 Drama Competition 22/12 – 1/1 Christmas & New Year Holidays (11 days)
D-0	17	18	19	20	21 *	22	23	24	
		25	26	27	28	29	30	31	
Jan	10	1	2	3	4 #	5 #	6#	7	2/1 – 16/1 S1 DP Application
2024	18 19	8 #	9 #	10 #	11 #	5 #		7 14	4/1 – 23/1 First Term Examination & S6 Mock Examination 16/1 2nd Staff Development Day (Joint GS Programme)
S-23	20	15 #	16	17 #	18 #	19 #	15 π	21	24/1 – 26/1 Review of Examination Papers 29/1 Beginning of Second Term 30/1 Chinese Culture Day
S-23 H-1	21	22 #	23 #	24 *	25 *	26 *	27	28	30/1 Chinese Culture Day
D-0	22	29	30 *	31		20	21	20	
	44	2)	30 	J1			<u> </u>		2/2 Talk on S4 Subject Selection for S3 students
Feb S-12					1	2 ^	3	4	2/2 Talk on S4 Subject Selection for S3 students  7/2 – 17/2 Lunar New Year Holidays (11 days)  23/2 Last School Day of S6 (Farewell Assembly)
(S6-9)	23	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	24/2 Parents' Day (S1-S5) 26/2 Discretionary Holiday (3)
H-11		12	13	14	15	16	17	18	27/2 Life-wide Learning Day
D-1	24	19	20	21	22	<u>23</u> <sup>@</sup>	24 △	25	
	25	26	27 *	28	29				

7.6 .1	TT7 1			XX 1	TD1	ъ.	a .	- C	D
Month	Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Events and Holidays 4/3 – 8/3 English Week
Mar						<u>1</u>	2	3	12/3 – 14/3 Book Fair
S-19	26	4 ^	5 ^	6 ^	7 ^	8 ^	9	10	16/3 S1 DP Interview 18/3 – 27/3 2nd Term Test (S1 – S5)
H-4	27	11	12 ^	13 ^	14 ^	15	16	17	28/3 – 6/4 Ching Ming Festival & Easter Holidays (10 days)
D-0	28	18 #	19 #	20 #	21 #	22 #	23	24	
	29	25 #	26 #	27 #	28	29	30	31	
Apr		I	2	3	4	5	6	7	11/4 Sports Day (Heat) 12/4 Sports Day (Final)
S-17	30	8	9	10	11 *	12 *	13	14	22/4–26/4 STEAM Week 23/4 or 24/4 S3 TSA Speaking Assessments
Н-6	31	15	16 <sup>@</sup>	17	18	<u>19</u>	20	21	26/4 Fallback Date for S3 TSA Speaking Assessments
D-0	32	22 ^	23 ^	24 ^	25 ^	26 ^	27	28	
	33	29	30						
May				1	2	3 △	4	5	<ul> <li>1/5 Labour Day</li> <li>3/5 Talk on Subject Selection for S3 Parents &amp; Students</li> </ul>
S-20	34	6	7	8	9	<u>10</u>	11	12	15/5 The Birthday of the Buddha 16/5 Music Competition
H-2	35	13	14 @	15	16 *	17	18	19	21/5 3rd Staff Development Day
D-0	36	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	
	37	27	28	29	30	31			
Jun							1	2	3/6 – 5/6 Study Period Holidays (3 Days) 6/6 – 25/6 Second Term Examination
S-18	38	3	4	5	6 #	7 #	8 #	9	10/6 Tuen Ng Festival 19/6 & 20/6 S3 TSA Written Assessments
H-4	39	10	11 #	12 #	13 #	14 #	15 #	16	24/6 Fallback Date for S3 TSA Written Assessments 26/6 - 28/6 Review of Examination Papers
D-0	40	17 #	18 #	19 #	20 #	21 #	22	23	
	41	24 #	25 #	26 *	27 *	28 *	29	30	
Jul	42	1	2 *	3 *	4 *	5 *	6	7	1/7 HKSAR Establishment Day 2/7 – 11/7 Post Exam Activities
S-9	43	8 *	9 *	10 *	11 *	12 @	13	14	11/7 – 12/7 Registration of S1 Students 12/7 Ending of School Year
H-18		15	16 ^	17 ^	18	19	20	21	13/7 Talk for S6 Students on Release of HKDSE Results 15/7 – 31/8 Summer Vacation (48 days)
D-0		22	23	24	25	26	27	28	16/7 Pre-S1 Hong Kong Attainment Test 2024 17/7 Release of HKDSE Results
		29	30	31					

: School Holiday

. Staff Development Day

: Special Event on Saturday/Holiday

Date : Pre-arranged Afternoon Activities

# : Examination/Test

\* : Whole-day School Function^ : Other School Activities

@ : School Assembly/Tuesday Afternoon Assembly

△ : PTA/Parent Activities

Dates in italics are public holidays/school holidays

Number of school days:

S1 – S5: 193 S6: 107

11/4 (Thu) HKDSE Chinese Language 12/4, 13/4 (Fri, Sat) HKDSE English Language 15/4 (Mon) HKDSE Mathematics (CP) 16/4 (Tue) HKDSE Citizenship and Social

Development